Therefore, all hours worked, regardless of an employee's assigned starting time, will be 
counted towards their 232 and 2/3 totals, according to Article VI of the CSXT Labor Agreement No. 
12-126-92. 

7. Employees assigned to an AIM position will, in addition to their regular rate of pay, receive a one 
hundred and twenty-five ($125) per day premium while performing anti-collision system installations. 
The premium will increase by twenty-five percent (25%) of future General Wage Increases.  

8. AIM positions will work as teams consisting of at least two (2) roadway mechanics.